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PROGRAMME OF SIDE EVENTS  
 

 

Date Time Title  Organizers  Conf. 
Room 

     

Monday 
2 May 2011 

 

1.15-2.45 PM 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

 

 
1.15-2.45 PM 

Interagency collaborative programmes on 
SCP  for the 10 Year Framework  

 
Furthering Sustainable Mining: A Stakeholder 
Perspective 

 
Gender and Chemicals  

DESA/DSD, UN Regional 
Commissions, UNEP & other partners 

 
Permanent Mission of Belgium 
 

UNDP- Montreal Protocol Chemicals 
Unit 

1 
 

 
7 
 

B 

 

 

 

6:15-7:45 PM 

 

More food, Less chemicals, Less waste 
 

 

FAO 

 

7 

Tuesday 

3 May  

1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

Sustainable Transport Policies, Eco-Efficient 
Infrastructure and Green Economy in the 
Americas and Asia.   
 

Global Perspectives on Gold Mining: Evaluating 
Potential and Constraints 
 

The 10YFP: Driving the Shift to SCP on the 
ground. 

UN-ECLAC; Columbia University 
and UN-ESCAP 
 
 

Global Foundation for Democracy 
and Development (GFDD) & 
Partners 
 

Government of Guatemala 
 

B 

 
 
 

7 
 
 
2 

 

 
 
 

 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 

 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 

 
6:15-7:45 PM 

How Promoting and Spreading EcoDesign in 
Companies?  
 
Gasland: Is Mining Sustainable? 

 
Renewable Energy: Transforming Communities.  

Delegation of the European 
Union 
 
 

Unanima International 
 
Temple of Understanding 

 

7 

 
 
2 

 
 

     4  



Wednesday 
4 May  

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

 
 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

Partnership for Sustainable Agriculture, Food 
Production and Waste Management: Exploring 
the Link Between Fertilizer and Hypoxic Zones 
 
 
Sustainable Consumption and Production: 
Educating, engaging and empowering 
stakeholders for low carbon, inclusive growth 
 
 
Presentation of the Global Outlook on Sustainable 
Consumption and Production (SCP) Policies 

United States Department of State 
 

 
 
 

UNU-IAS / IACDESD 
  
 

 
Delegation of the European Union   

B 
 

 
 
 

7 
 
 

 
2 

 

 
 
 

 

6:15-7:45PM 

 
 

6:15-7:45PM 

The Problem of Child Labour in Mining 
Communities in Nigeria 
 
The Right Green Economy  

Women’s Right to Education 
Programme 
 
International Presentation 
Association  

7 

 
 

      4 

Thursday 

5 May 

1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

Providing CLEWS: Climate, Land-Use, Energy 
and Water Strategies for the Green Economy  
 
Schools as Agents for Change 

IAEA 

 
 
UNESCO 

7 

 
 
2 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 

 
6:15-7:45 PM 

 

 

Industry as a Key Partner in the Sound 
Management of Chemicals  

 
Mining: Current Realities and the Need For 
Change. 

International Council of Chemical 
Associations (ICCA) 

 
Tebtebba (Indigenous Peoples’ 
International Centre for Policy 
Research and Education) 

2 
 

 
7 
 

Friday 

6 May  

1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

 

 

The World Since Rio (1992) as told by UNEPs 
GEO-S Report. A visual story of how humans are 
influencing environmental changes. 
 

State-of-the-art Innovative and Sustainable 
Technologies in Waste Management, Mining, 
Transport and Chemicals  

 
 
Millennium Consumption Goals: How the rich 
can make the planet more sustainable 

UNEP 

 
 
 

Scientific and Technological Major 
Group 
  

 
Centre for Environment and 
Development, Sri Lanka 

 

2 

 
 
 

B 
 
 

 
7 



Monday 
9 May 2011 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

Green Economy and Sustainable Production and 
Consumption- Experiences and Best Practice 
Examples 
 
Integrating Sound Management: Engaging Civil 
Society in Sustainability. 
 
ILLEGAL MINERAL EXTRACTION IN LOCAL 
COMMUNITIES IN SUB-SAHARAN AFRICA: 
ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC 
IMPACTS 

Office of the Deputy Prime Minister 
of  Serbia 

 
 
UNCSD Education Caucus and the 
Global Youth Action Network- TIG 
 
 
 WOMEN  ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROGRAMME (WEP)  

 

2 
 

 
 
4 

 
 
 

B 

 
 
 

 
 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 
 

 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 

 
 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 

Implementation challenges and solutions for SCP 
programs in developing countries, What role of 
governments, business and development 
partners, the case of  SWITCH Asia 
   
A North American Approach to Sustainable 
Consumption and Production 
 
 

Resource efficiency for low carbon and 
responsible manufacturing: towards sustainable 
production 

 
Delegation of the European Union 
 

 
One Earth Initiative Society 
 

 
 
UNIDO 

 

 
2 
 

 
 

C 

 
 
 

4 

Tuesday 
10 May 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

Marrakech Task Force on Sustainable Public 
Procurement (MTF and SPP): Experiences made 
with the Implementation of the SPP tool 
developed by the MTF 
 
Youth Participation- Guarding the Needs of 
Current and Future Generations  

 
Road to WSSD 2020 Chemicals Goal 

Government of Switzerland 
 
 

 
DESA- UN Programme of Youth 
 
 

Delegation of the European Union 
  

2 
 
 

 
B 
 
 

4 

 

 
 
 

 
 

6:15-7:45PM 

 
 
 

6:15-7:45PM 
 
 

6:15-7:45PM 
 

Discussion on the 2011 Human Development 
Report on Sustainability and Equity  
 
 

Rio2012: Will new technologies and the “green 
economy” turn into a new earth grab? 
 

Delivering the Programme on Sustainable Food 
Systems within the context of the 10 Year 
Framework of Programmes on SCP  

 

UNDP- Human Development Report 
Office 
 
 

ETC Group 
 
 

Government of Indonesia 
 

2 

 
 
 

C 
 
 

4 



Wednesday 
11 May 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

Sustainable Urban Mobility and Opportunities for 
Green Economy Investments 

 
Launch of the Publication: “Synergies Success 
Stories: Enhancing Cooperation and Coordination 
among the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm 
Conventions” 
 

 Transport for Sustainable Development 

UN-Habitat 
 

 
 DSD/DESA, Secretariats of Basel, 
Rotterdam and Stockholm 
Conventions, UNEP, FAO 
 
UN Economic Commission for 
Europe 

4 
 

 
B 
 

 
 
2 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
6:15-7:45 PM 

 
 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 

 
Environmental Product Labeling for a Greener 
Economy  
 
  

Decoupling Natural Resource and Environmental 
Impacts from Economic Growth, Global Launch 
of the Assessment Report of the International 
Resource Panel 
 

 
Ministere de l’ecologie, du 
developpement durable, du transport 
et du logement,  France 
 

 South African Dept. of 
Environmental Affairs and Tourism, 
German Federal Ministry of the 
Environment, Nature Conservation 
and Nuclear Safety, and UNEP 
 

 
 

4 
 
 

 
2 

Thursday 
12 May 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

 

 
1:15-2:45 PM 

Building Partnerships for Moving Towards Zero 
Waste 

 
Sustainable Consumption and Production- The 
Building Block for a Greener Economy  

 
 
Safe Planet Campaign Body Burden Forum 

Ministry of the Environment, Japan 
 

 
Nordic Council of Ministers 
 

 
UNEP/ Secretariats of the Basel, 
Rotterdam and Stockholm 
Conventions  

B 
 

 
2 
 

 
4 

 
 

 
 
 

 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 

 
 
 

6:15-7:45 PM 
 

Mediterranean Contribution to CSD 2012 
CANCELLED ! 

 
 
 

The Future of Sustainable Lifestyles: Visions and 
Pathways 
 

Barcelona Convention- 
Mediterranean Action Plan / 
Government of Croatia and other 
Mediterranean Countries.  
 

 
Swedish Ministry of Environment 
 

2 
 

 
 
 

4 
 



Friday 
13 May 

1:15-2:45 PM 
 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

 
 

1:15-2:45 PM 

Chinese NGO Experiences and Perspectives on 
Promoting Sustainable Consumption and 
Production in China 
 
Young Citizen Scientists: The Voice of Youth 
Connecting Science with Policy 
 
Strengthening the partnership mechanism – 
South-South Cooperation 

China Association for NGO 
Cooperation (CANGO) 

 
 
SustainUS Citizen Science 

 
 
Planet Earth Institute 

 

2 
 

 
 

B 

 
 
4 

 

   
 
 

 
Related Events 

 
2 May 
  
1:15 - 2:45 PM   Human Rights, the Environment and Mining: Perspectives from Peru,  

sponsored by Maryknoll Sisters of St. Dominic, Inc., 
     at Church Center 10th floor Conference Room 

    

5 May 
1:15-2:45 PM Sustainability and Well-Being: Intersection of 
Environment and Psychology, Sponsored by: International Council 
of Women; Co-sponsors: Maryknoll Office of Global Concerns, 
Communications Coordination Committee for the United Nations 
(CCCUN), Ukranian Women's Organization, NGO Committee on 
Sustainable Development, NGO Committee on Mental Health, at UN 
Church Center, 2nd floor conference room 
 
1:30-3:30 PM   “Facing the Climate Crisis, Collaborating for Solutions”, sponsored by 

Women’s Earth and Climate Caucus Forum 
at   UN Church Center, 777 UN Plaza, 10th  floor conference room 
 
8 May 
5.00-9.00 PM Expert Seminar on Sustainable Consumption in a 
Green Economy, organised by the Nordic Council of Ministers 
and the European Environment Agency. Location: Scandinavia 
House, 58 Park Avenue.  

 
10 May 

13.15-14.45   One Planet Homes and One Planet Food: Using the One Planet Living 
Framework to implement sustainability as part of the 10 YFP on SCP and Rio+20,   at   
The Ballroom at the Beekman Tower Hotel, 49th and 1 st, 3 Mitchell Place, New York 
 
8:30am-5pm   Learn how Entertainment-Education can strengthen your work .  interactive 
one-day workshop for communications and sustainable development professionals  
6 p m-8 pm  My Island – My Community,  launch of Calalloo , a new 12-country 
Caribbean program, and   new partnerships. 



Both events will be held at the Church Center of the United Nations – 777 UN 
Plaza (corner of 1st Ave. and 44th St.), 2nd Floor. 

 
UNEP Champions of the Earth Event at the American Museum of Natural History 

(By Invitation Only) 
17:30 - 18:30 "Getting to Grips with the Green Economy:   A high-level policy 

dialogue",Powerhouse Room, Columbus Avenue and West 79th Street 
19:30 - 22:00 Champions of the Earth Award Ceremony, Milstein Hall of Ocean 
Life, West 81st Street, between Central Park West and Columbus Avenue.  

     
11 May 

1:15-2:45   “Making the invisible visible: Values and the transition to SCP” – Sponsored 
by The Bahá'í International Community; Consumers International; The One Earth 
Initiative; Partnership for Education and Research about Responsible Living (PERL). At 
the Bahá'í UN Office, 866 UN Plaza, Suite 120, (corner 48th St. and 1st Ave. Enter on 
48th, first floor).  

 

                          6:15 – 7:45 PM  Financing Green Economy – High Level Ministerial Event , sponsored 
by the Delegation of the European Union / Permanent Mission of 
Hungary, at the Permanent Mission of Hungary (by invitation only) 

 
  13 May 

 8:30 – 10:00      Let’s think Green” Using mass media to facilitate change in 
consumption patterns,  Ministerial working breakfast, hosted by the Minister of 
Environmental Protection of Israel,  at the UN Delegates’ Dining room (by invitation 
only) 
 

 
 
 


