$19^{\rm th}$ SESSION OF THE UN COMMISSION ON SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT New York, 2-13 May 2011

PROGRAMME OF SIDE EVENTS

Date	Time	Title	Organizers	Conf. Room
Monday 2 May 2011	1.15-2.45 PM	Interagency collaborative programmes on SCP for the 10 Year Framework	DESA/DSD, UN Regional Commissions, UNEP & other partners	1
	1:15-2:45 PM	Furthering Sustainable Mining: A Stakeholder Perspective	Permanent Mission of Belgium	7
	1.15-2.45 PM	Gender and Chemicals	UNDP- Montreal Protocol Chemicals Unit	В
	6:15-7:45 PM	More food, Less chemicals, Less waste	FAO	7
Tuesday 3 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Sustainable Transport Policies, Eco-Efficient Infrastructure and Green Economy in the Americas and Asia.	UN-ECLAC; Columbia University and UN-ESCAP	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Global Perspectives on Gold Mining: Evaluating Potential and Constraints	Global Foundation for Democracy and Development (GFDD) & Partners	7
	1:15-2:45 PM	The 10YFP: Driving the Shift to SCP on the ground.	Government of Guatemala	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	How Promoting and Spreading EcoDesign in Companies?	Delegation of the European Union	7
	6:15-7:45 PM	Gasland: Is Mining Sustainable?	Unanima International	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	Renewable Energy: Transforming Communities.	Temple of Understanding	4

Wednesday 4 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Partnership for Sustainable Agriculture, Food Production and Waste Management: Exploring the Link Between Fertilizer and Hypoxic Zones	United States Department of State	
	1:15-2:45 PM	Sustainable Consumption and Production: Educating, engaging and empowering stakeholders for low carbon, inclusive growth	UNU-IAS / IACDESD	7
	1:15-2:45 PM	Presentation of the Global Outlook on Sustainable Consumption and Production (SCP) Policies	Delegation of the European Union	2
	6:15-7:45PM	The Problem of Child Labour in Mining Communities in Nigeria	Women's Right to Education Programme	7
	6:15-7:45PM	The Right Green Economy	International Presentation Association	4
Thursday 5 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Providing CLEWS: Climate, Land-Use, Energy and Water Strategies for the Green Economy	IAEA	7
	1:15-2:45 PM	Schools as Agents for Change	UNESCO	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	Industry as a Key Partner in the Sound Management of Chemicals	International Council of Chemical Associations (ICCA)	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	Mining: Current Realities and the Need For Change.	Tebtebba (Indigenous Peoples' International Centre for Policy Research and Education)	7
Friday 6 May	1:15-2:45 PM	The World Since Rio (1992) as told by UNEPs GEO-S Report. A visual story of how humans are influencing environmental changes.	UNEP	2
	1:15-2:45 PM	State-of-the-art Innovative and Sustainable Technologies in Waste Management, Mining, Transport and Chemicals	Scientific and Technological Major Group	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Millennium Consumption Goals: How the rich can make the planet more sustainable	Centre for Environment and Development, Sri Lanka	7

Monday 9 May 2011	1:15-2:45 PM	Green Economy and Sustainable Production and Consumption- Experiences and Best Practice Examples	Office of the Deputy Prime Minister of Serbia	2
	1:15-2:45 PM	Integrating Sound Management: Engaging Civil Society in Sustainability.	UNCSD Education Caucus and the Global Youth Action Network- TIG	4
	1:15-2:45 PM	ILLEGAL MINERAL EXTRACTION IN LOCAL COMMUNITIES IN SUB-SAHARAN AFRICA: ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC IMPACTS	WOMEN ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAMME (WEP)	В
	6:15-7:45 PM	Implementation challenges and solutions for SCP programs in developing countries, What role of governments, business and development partners, the case of SWITCH Asia	Delegation of the European Union	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	A North American Approach to Sustainable Consumption and Production	One Earth Initiative Society	С
	6:15-7:45 PM	Resource efficiency for low carbon and responsible manufacturing: towards sustainable production	UNIDO	4
Tuesday 10 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Marrakech Task Force on Sustainable Public Procurement (MTF and SPP): Experiences made with the Implementation of the SPP tool developed by the MTF	Government of Switzerland	2
	1:15-2:45 PM	Youth Participation- Guarding the Needs of Current and Future Generations	DESA- UN Programme of Youth	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Road to WSSD 2020 Chemicals Goal	Delegation of the European Union	4
	6:15-7:45PM	Discussion on the 2011 Human Development Report on Sustainability and Equity	UNDP- Human Development Report Office	2
	6:15-7:45PM	Rio2012: Will new technologies and the "green economy" turn into a new earth grab?	ETC Group	С
	6:15-7:45PM	Delivering the Programme on Sustainable Food Systems within the context of the 10 Year Framework of Programmes on SCP	Government of Indonesia	4

Wednesday 11 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Sustainable Urban Mobility and Opportunities for Green Economy Investments	UN-Habitat	4
	1:15-2:45 PM	Launch of the Publication: "Synergies Success Stories: Enhancing Cooperation and Coordination among the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions"	DSD/DESA, Secretariats of Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions, UNEP, FAO	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Transport for Sustainable Development	UN Economic Commission for Europe	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	Environmental Product Labeling for a Greener Economy	Ministere de l'ecologie, du developpement durable, du transport et du logement, France	4
	6:15-7:45 PM	Decoupling Natural Resource and Environmental Impacts from Economic Growth, Global Launch of the Assessment Report of the International Resource Panel	South African Dept. of Environmental Affairs and Tourism, German Federal Ministry of the Environment, Nature Conservation and Nuclear Safety, and UNEP	2
Thursday 12 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Building Partnerships for Moving Towards Zero Waste	Ministry of the Environment, Japan	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Sustainable Consumption and Production-The Building Block for a Greener Economy	Nordic Council of Ministers	2
	1:15-2:45 PM	Safe Planet Campaign Body Burden Forum	UNEP/ Secretariats of the Basel, Rotterdam and Stockholm Conventions	4
	6:15-7:45 PM	Mediterranean Contribution to CSD 2012 CANCELLED!	Barcelona Convention- Mediterranean Action Plan / Government of Croatia and other Mediterranean Countries.	2
	6:15-7:45 PM	The Future of Sustainable Lifestyles: Visions and Pathways	Swedish Ministry of Environment	4

Friday 13 May	1:15-2:45 PM	Chinese NGO Experiences and Perspectives on Promoting Sustainable Consumption and Production in China	China Association for NGO Cooperation (CANGO)	2
	1:15-2:45 PM	Young Citizen Scientists: The Voice of Youth Connecting Science with Policy	SustainUS Citizen Science	В
	1:15-2:45 PM	Strengthening the partnership mechanism – South-South Cooperation	Planet Earth Institute	4

Related Events

2 May

1:15 - 2:45 PM Human Rights, the Environment and Mining: Perspectives from Peru, sponsored by Maryknoll Sisters of St. Dominic, Inc.,

at Church Center 10th floor Conference Room

5 May

1:15-2:45 PM Sustainability and Well-Being: Intersection of Environment and Psychology, Sponsored by: International Council of Women; Co-sponsors: Maryknoll Office of Global Concerns, Communications Coordination Committee for the United Nations (CCCUN), Ukranian Women's Organization, NGO Committee on Sustainable Development, NGO Committee on Mental Health, at UN Church Center, 2nd floor conference room

1:30-3:30 PM "Facing the Climate Crisis, Collaborating for Solutions", sponsored by Women's Earth and Climate Caucus Forum

at UN Church Center, 777 UN Plaza, 10th floor conference room

8 May

5.00-9.00 PM Expert Seminar on Sustainable Consumption in a Green Economy, organised by the Nordic Council of Ministers and the European Environment Agency. Location: Scandinavia House, 58 Park Avenue.

10 May

13.15-14.45 One Planet Homes and One Planet Food: Using the One Planet Living Framework to implement sustainability as part of the 10 YFP on SCP and Rio+20, at The Ballroom at the Beekman Tower Hotel, 49th and 1st, 3 Mitchell Place, New York

8:30am-5pm Learn how Entertainment-Education can strengthen your work. interactive one-day workshop for communications and sustainable development professionals 6 pm-8 pm *My Island – My Community*, launch of *Calalloo*, a new 12-country Caribbean program, and new partnerships.

Both events will be held at the Church Center of the United Nations – 777 UN Plaza (corner of 1st Ave. and 44th St.), 2nd Floor.

UNEP Champions of the Earth Event at the American Museum of Natural History (By Invitation Only)

Life, West 81st Street, between Central Park West and Columbus Avenue.

17:30 - 18:30 "Getting to Grips with the Green Economy: A high-level policy dialogue", Powerhouse Room, Columbus Avenue and West 79th Street
19:30 - 22:00 Champions of the Earth Award Ceremony, Milstein Hall of Ocean

11 May

1:15-2:45 "Making the invisible visible: Values and the transition to SCP" – Sponsored by The Bahá'í International Community; Consumers International; The One Earth Initiative; Partnership for Education and Research about Responsible Living (PERL). At the Bahá'í UN Office, 866 UN Plaza, Suite 120, (corner 48th St. and 1st Ave. Enter on 48th, first floor).

6:15 – 7:45 PM Financing Green Economy – High Level Ministerial Event , sponsored by the Delegation of the European Union / Permanent Mission of Hungary, at the Permanent Mission of Hungary (by invitation only)

13 May

8:30 – 10:00 Let's think Green" Using mass media to facilitate change in consumption patterns, Ministerial working breakfast, hosted by the Minister of Environmental Protection of Israel, at the UN Delegates' Dining room(by invitation only)